NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 3.A. is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. The City shall pay the consultant for such services: (check one)

[X] Hourly, plus actual expenses, in accordance with Attachment A, but not more than a total 
of One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty ($156,650) One Hundred 
Seventy-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($179,900.00)

2. Attachment A, Scope of Services, is hereby amended as set forth on Exhibit A.

3. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions to the Agreement shall remain in 
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.